



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

990 WRIT PETITION NO.14229 OF 2021

**LALCHAND SHANKAR SALUNKHE
VERSUS
THE SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY
COMMITTEE AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.A.A.Phad
h/f.Mr.B.S.Deshmukh
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.A.R.Kale

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 16.12.2021

P.C. :

- 1] Tribe claim of the petitioner is invalidated.
- 2] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.02.2022. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent no.1.
- 3] Till next date, adverse action may not be taken against the petitioner only on the ground that tribe claim of the petitioner is invalidated.

[S.G.DIGE, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]