



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3759 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 14229 OF 2021

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14229 OF 2021

Lalchand Shankar Salunkhe

...Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate
Scrutiny Committee & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Bhausahab Sadashivrao Deshmukh, for Applicant/Petitioner.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 03rd JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. By this application, the petitioner seeks permission to amend the writ petition in order to place on record certain documents that have been obtained after the impugned order was passed by the Scrutiny Committee.

2. In the interest of justice, the application is partly allowed. The prayer for adding paragraph No.7A alongwith document at Annexure "F-1" is granted. The prayer for adding Scrutiny Committee, Dhule, as party is rejected.



920.CA.3759.2C

2026:BHC-AUG:16191-DB

3. The amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.
4. List the petition for further consideration on **31st July 2025**.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)