



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**



2026:BHC-AUG:16191-DB

....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

Dated : SEPTEMBER 29, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 14229 OF 2021 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2022 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 429 OF 2022 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2022 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 2209 OF 2022	12/11/2025
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 4072 OF 2022 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 4791 OF 2022 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 5851 OF 2022 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 11730 OF 2022 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 12152 OF 2022	13/11/2025
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 12260 OF 2022 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 12296 OF 2022 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 9887 OF 2023 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 11160 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11161 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11162 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11165 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11166 OF 2024 WITH	14/11/2025



2026:BHC-AUG:16191-DB

DPT Order

WRIT PETITION NO. 11167 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11163 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11164 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11168 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11169 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11170 OF 2024 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 394 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 1370 OF 2006 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10674 OF 2011 IN WP/1370/2006 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 5538 OF 2010	
--	--

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

vj gawade/-.