



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 14229 OF 2021

LALCHAND SHANKAR SALUNKHE

VERSUS

THE SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Umesh Gite h/f Mr. Deshmukh B.S.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale

Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. M.B. Karande h/f Mr.Sonawane
M.S.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. Stand over to 13th January, 2026 at the request of learned
A.G.P. for producing record.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)