



(1)

957 WP-14229.2021.001
2026:BHC-AUG:16191-DB



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

957 WRIT PETITION NO. 14229 OF 2021

LALCHAND SHANKAR SALUNKHE
VERSUS
THE SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY
COMMITTEE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sagar Phatale, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, AGP for respondent No.1-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 11 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 20.02.2026.
Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**